SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 555 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, delete "exclusive contracts,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, after line 19, insert the following:
- 5 "(c) To grant exclusive contracts to garbage and trash collectors and disposers. Any exclusive contract shall be granted only after issuing a request for proposals, or
- 7 advertising for bids and receiving bids, and awarding of the contract in accordance
- 8 with the public bid laws of the state and other provisions of law."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(c)" to "(d)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(d)" to "(e)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(e)" to "(f)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, after "disposal of" and before "garbage and" insert "residential"